•  the sale of 11,491,541 shares of our Class A common stock by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $28.00 per share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the coverof this prospectus), and the application of $90.0 million of the net proceeds to repay all of the then-outstanding principal amount of any loans under our revolving credit agreement, approximately$67.1 million of the net proceeds to purchase an aggregate of 2,562,970 Class A common units (and cancellation of the corresponding shares of Class C common stock) from certain of the Class Alimited partners, and approximately $61.3 million of the net proceeds to make a second distribution of retained profits.The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information reflects the manner in which we will account for these transactions. Specifically, we will account for the reorganization transactions by which ArtisanPartners Asset Management will become the general partner of Artisan Partners Holdings as a transaction between entities under common control pursuant to ASC 805. Accordingly, after the reorganization,Artisan Partners Asset Management will reflect the assets and liabilities of Artisan Partners Holdings at their carryover basis. We will account for the H&F Corp Merger as an exchange of equity investment ofequal value, and the convertible preferred stock, as well as the preferred units of Artisan Partners Holdings, as permanent equity. We will account for the CVRs as derivative liabilities under ASC 815.We have not made any pro forma adjustments to our general and administrative expense, or any of our other expense items, relating to reporting, compliance or investor relations costs, or other incremental coststhat we may incur as a public company, including costs relating to compliance with Section 404 of Sarbanes-Oxley.Future exchanges of common or preferred units of Artisan Partners Holdings for shares of our Class A common stock or convertible preferred stock pursuant to the exchange agreement will be recorded atexisting carrying value. Those exchanges will generate deferred tax assets and liabilities relating to our tax receivable agreements as discussed in footnote (b) to the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma ConsolidatedStatements of Financial Condition as of December 31, 2012.The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect our statement of operations or financial position that would have occurredhad we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our statement of operations orfinancial position had the transactions contemplated in connection with the reorganization and this offering been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information alsodoes not project the statement of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONSFor the Year Ended December 31, 2012

ArtisanPartnersHoldingsHistorical
Reorganiza-tion andOther Pro FormaAdjustments As AdjustedBeforeOffering  Offering

Artisan PartnersAssetManagement Pro Forma
  (dollars in millions, except per share amounts)Revenues   Management fees   Artisan Funds & Artisan Global Funds  $336.2  $—   $336.2  $—   $336.2Separate accounts  167.8  —   167.8  —   167.8Performance fees  1.6  —   1.6  —   1.6
   Total revenues  505.6  —   505.6  —   505.6
   Operating expenses   Compensation and benefits   Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits  227.3  —   227.3  —   227.3Distributions on Class B liability awards  54.1  (54.1)(a)  —   —   —  Change in value of Class B liability awards  101.7  (101.7)(a)  —   —   —  Reorganization related compensation  —   77.0(b)  77.0  0.5(c)  77.5
   Total compensation and benefits  383.1  (78.8)  304.3  0.5  304.8Distribution and marketing  29.0  —   29.0  —   29.0Occupancy  9.3  —   9.3  —   9.3Communication and technology  13.2  —   13.2  —   13.2General and administrative  23.9  —   23.9  —   23.9
   Total operating expenses  458.5  (78.8)  379.7  0.5  380.2
   Operating income  47.1  78.8  125.9  (0.5)  125.4Non-operating income (loss)   Interest expense  (11.4)  (2.1)(d)  (13.5)  1.8(d)  (11.7)Net gain (loss) of consolidated investment products  8.8  —   8.8  —   8.8Loss on debt extinguishment  (0.8)  0.8(d)  —   —   —  Other income  (0.1)  0.8(d)  0.7  —   0.7

Total non operating income (loss) (3 5) (0 5) (4 0) 1 8 (2 2)

Total non-operating income (loss)  (3.5)  (0.5)  (4.0)  1.8  (2.2)

   Income before income taxes  43.6  78.3  121.9  1.3  123.2Provision for income taxes  1.0  3.0(e)  4.0  10.9(e)  14.9
   Income from continuing operations before nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the transaction  42.6  75.3  117.9  (9.6)  108.3Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests  8.8  108.3(f)  117.1  (16.8)(f) 100.3
   Net income (loss) attributable to Artisan Partners Asset Management before nonrecurring charges directlyattributable to the transaction(h)  $33.8  $(33.0)  $0.8  $7.2  $8.0
   Net loss per basic and diluted general partner and   Class A common unit before nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the transaction(h)(1)  $(0.71)
   Weighted average basic and diluted general partner and Class A common units outstanding(1)  26,945,480
   Basic and diluted net income per share attributable to Artisan Partners Asset Management Class A commonstockholders before nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the transaction(h)   $0.57(g)Shares used in basic and diluted net income per share   11,509,396(g)(1) Effective July 15, 2012, Artisan Partners Holdings reclassified its general partnership interests and Class A, Class B and Class C limited partnership interests as general partnership units, Class A and Class Bcommon units and preferred units, respectively. The computation of earnings per share considers the operating activity and outstanding units from July 15, 2012 through December 31, 2012.The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.